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Community Unit School District 200 Account Elements 

Overview  

Financial administration requires that each transaction recorded in a school district be identified for 

administration and accounting purposes. The second set of identification numbers is by “location” and 

identifies the location the expense or revenue is attributed too. The third set of identification numbers is 

by “department” and identifies the school or district department the expense is attributed too. The 

“999” department code designates that a school is reimbursing the district using revenue they have 

collected to make the purchase.  

Example Account 

                      Department 

10.01.999.000.0000.2410.410     

Location 

Location Account Element Codes 

01 Emerson Elementary School 

02 Hawthorne Elementary School 

04 Johnson Elementary School 

05 Lincoln Elementary School 

06 Longfellow Elementary School 

07 Lowell Elementary School 

08 Madison Elementary School 

09 Pleasant Hill Elementary School 

10 Sandburg Elementary School 

11 Whittier Elementary School 

12 Wiesbrook Elementary School 

13 Washington Elementary School 

14 Bower Elementary School 

15 Grades K-5 

 

20 Edison Middle School 

21 Franklin Middle School 

22 Hubble Middle School 

23 Monroe Middle School 

24 Grades K-8 

30 Wheaton Warrenville South High School 

31 Wheaton North High School 

32 Grades 9-12 

39 Woodland 

40 Districtwide 

70 Medicaid 

71 Transition 

90 Jefferson Early Childhood Center 

99 School Service Center 



Accounts Payable

November 2024

Fund 10 2,474,856.84$       

Fund 20 803,074.22$           

Fund 30

Fund 40 1,784,698.41$       

Fund 50

Fund 60 420,621.14$           

Fund 70

Total 5,483,250.61$       
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Remit Name  Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

A BEEP LLC  $          450.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Monthly Inv, #128181 258450 11/21/2024

Aanevco, Inc  $      2,365.00 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 108166-S 9/24 & 10/3 Service 258534 11/22/2024

Aanevco, Inc  $          494.00 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 108249-S Edison set timer on telecor, set bell schedule 

labor and trip charge 258534 11/22/2024

Abbey Paving Co., Inc.  $    10,429.28 60.02.730.010.0000.2540.540 Paving work at Hawthorne 258535 11/22/2024

Abbey Paving Co., Inc.  $    21,360.94 60.04.730.010.0000.2540.540 Paving work at Johnson 258535 11/22/2024

Abbey Paving Co., Inc.  $    20,703.38 60.10.730.010.0000.2540.540 Paving work at Sandburg 258535 11/22/2024

Acco Brands Corporation  $          541.20 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 3000004EZ - Ultima 65EZ 258536 11/22/2024

Active Pest Control  $      1,177.25 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 70271200 pest control 258537 11/22/2024

Adams-Courtin, Heather A  $            92.95 10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

Amazon: frosted glass film, colored posicle sticks, command 

hooks,pocket folders 258087 11/22/2024

Aghazadeh, Sara Nicole  $          100.00 10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258102 11/22/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J  $            75.96 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258133 11/22/2024

Ajayi, Jessica  $          200.00 10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Expenses 258304 11/22/2024

Alcharabji, Aman c/o Carriers of Light  $          450.00 10.15.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement - Aman Alcharbji, (Private School Principal)  

registration to Leading Thriving Schools in ISLA Leadership 

Retreat Nov 8-10 258388 11/13/2024

Alcharabji, Aman c/o Carriers of Light  $          353.35 10.15.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement - Aman Alcharbji, (Private School Principal)  

airfare to attend Leading Thriving Schools in ISLA Leadership 

Retreat Nov 8-10 258388 11/13/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $          164.00 20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3031 - Schlage Lock & Keys 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3040 - Master Key Cylinder 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3032 - Labor Control Key 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3031 - Schlage Lock & Keys 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3040 - Master Key Cylinder 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $            72.50 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3032 - Labor Control Key 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3031 - Schlage Lock & Keys 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $            49.00 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3040 - Master Key Cylinder 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $                   -   20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 3032 - Labor Control Key 258538 11/22/2024

Allen Lock Inc.  $          263.00 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 3063 dril and fit new kik cylinder into knob, master keyed 

cylinder, duplicate keys 258538 11/22/2024

Allison, Sarah E  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258177 11/22/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,225.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/24/24 - Dicie Bevely - Behavior Tech 257974 11/6/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,200.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/24/24 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 257974 11/6/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,400.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/24/24 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 257974 11/6/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,195.50 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/24/24 - Isaiah Garner - Behavior Tech 257974 11/6/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,319.40 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/24/24 - Katrina Clinton - CNA 257974 11/6/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,575.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/01/24 - Bevely Dicie - Behavior Tech 258389 11/13/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,621.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/01/24 - Tomiya Cole - Behavior Tech 258389 11/13/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,750.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/01/24 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 258389 11/13/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,750.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/01/24 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 258389 11/13/2024

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc  $      1,387.50 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 11/01/24 - Isaiah Garner - Behavior Tech 258389 11/13/2024
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American Power Equipment  $          549.99 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 517673 79cc 835 CFM backpack 258539 11/22/2024

American Society Of Composers,  $            10.61 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.440 November license billing 258451 11/21/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School  $      5,630.68 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258540 11/22/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School  $    22,522.72 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 258540 11/22/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School  $                   -   10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258540 11/22/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School  $    13,799.08 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 258540 11/22/2024

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $              5.94 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Blue Day Book for Kids: A Lesson in Cheering 

Yourself Up 258452 11/21/2024

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $            26.97 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - LED Tea Lights (24 pk) 258452 11/21/2024

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa  $            18.99 10.08.020.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 36 pc Art Sand 258452 11/21/2024

Anderson, Katherine Elizabeth  $          100.00 10.23.610.015.0000.1100.410 reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258103 11/22/2024

Anderson, Kirsten A  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258044 11/22/2024

Andrew High School  $          200.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 12/7/24 - Wrestling B F vs Andrew Invite 258453 11/21/2024

Anker, Emili Mara  $          100.00 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for  Discrectionary  - Fall 2024 258014 11/22/2024

ARBITERPAY / CACHE VALLEY BANK 

TRUSTEE  $    30,000.00 10.40.220.000.0000.1500.319 Sports Official Compensation 257975 11/6/2024

Arbor Scientific  $          590.00 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 P2-7680-01 Replacement Laser and Adapter for Laser Ray  Box 258541 11/22/2024

Arbor Scientific  $            10.50 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 Freight 258541 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $          885.63 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 11988671 Service on John Deere XUV (maintenance, wet 

charge battery, control cable) 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $      1,115.59 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 12019997 John Deere 325 Service (leaking diesel from 

prime pump, full service oil change) 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $          284.87 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 12020315 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $      1,238.94 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 12025825 John Deere 777 Mower Performance Service 

Package 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $          340.95 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 12030460 oil filter, fuel filter, spark plugs, turf gard, blades 

sharpened 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $                   -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 12030479 fuel filter, oil filter, air filter, spark plugs, turf 

gard 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $                   -   20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 12030460 oil filter, fuel filter, spark plugs, turf gard, blades 

sharpened 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $          386.64 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 12030479 fuel filter, oil filter, air filter, spark plugs, turf 

gard 258542 11/22/2024

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC  $          340.95 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 12025831 oil and fuel filter, spark plugs on John Deere 

Z960M 258542 11/22/2024

AUSTIN, C. STANLEY  $          150.00 10.31.050.113.0000.1500.319 Speech Judge at WNHS tournament on 11/9/24 258454 11/21/2024

Bacon, Janine Lauren  $          209.28 10.10.610.015.0000.1100.410 Discretionary Funds for Janine Bacon 258327 11/22/2024

Baker Tilly US, LLP  $    40,000.00 10.99.510.000.0000.2310.317 Progress Billing - FY24 Audit 258455 11/21/2024

Baker, Colleen Donna Smith  $            74.59 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary 258147 11/22/2024

Balzer, Andrew W  $            13.12 10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410 Discretionary purchase of  Halloween treats for classroom 258088 11/22/2024



November 2024 Check Register

Page 3

Balzer, Andrew W  $            45.61 10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

Amazon discretionary purchase: classroom set mini pull back 

cars, play-doh, sensory toys 258088 11/22/2024

Banta, Julia Lynn  $          210.00 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Discretionary reimbursement 258190 11/22/2024

Bantz, Tyler  $            99.11 10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258045 11/22/2024

Barbel-Novak, Andrea Lynn  $            97.91 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258205 11/22/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $            35.00 10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025063 - 10/21/24 - IEP meeting - Hubble 257976 11/6/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $            35.00 10.10.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025074 - Annual review - 10/28/24 - Sandburg 257976 11/6/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $            52.50 10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025080 - 10/28/24 - Eligibility determination - Hubble 258390 11/13/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $            78.75 10.14.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025090 - Bower - 11/12; 11/13/24 - IEP meeting 258456 11/21/2024

BARDER, ANAMARIA C  $            43.75 10.22.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025096-11/11/2024-Hubble MS - IEP Meeting 258456 11/21/2024

Barham, Erin Marie  $            98.39 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258287 11/22/2024

Barrington Hs Dist 220  $          375.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640

11/29/24 - Wrestling B V vs Barrington HS - Moore/Prettyman 

Tournament 258457 11/21/2024

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $    25,079.67 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258543 11/22/2024

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc  $    54,487.44 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 258543 11/22/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - S Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $          175.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - FA Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - V Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 12/14/24 - Batavia Cheer Competition - V Cheerleading 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $          250.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 12/14/24 - Batavia Cheer Competition - JV Cheerleading 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - V Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - FA Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $          175.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - S Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $          250.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 12/14/24 - Batavia Cheer Competition - V Cheerleading 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 12/14/24 - Batavia Cheer Competition - JV Cheerleading 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - FA Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $          175.00 10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - V Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Batavia High School  $                   -   10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 1/20/25 - S Girls Basketball vs Batavia - MLK Showcase 258458 11/21/2024

Bauwens, Emily  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 discretionary reimbursement 258258 11/22/2024

Beach, Barbara Joan  $          155.41 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258134 11/22/2024

Beatty, Meghan Esther  $            99.00 10.90.542.000.0000.2150.390

Reimbursement for: SMORE, Fireplace, Inc. Digital 

Subscription 10/30/24-10/30/25 258459 11/21/2024

Bednar, Rachel Andrea  $          439.00 10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410 Illinois Principals Assoc Dues 257977 11/6/2024

Bednar, Rachel Andrea  $          259.00 10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410 National Dues 257977 11/6/2024

Bellanca, Laura M  $          193.47 10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Expenses 258305 11/22/2024

Berg, Jennifer Elizabeth  $            98.48 10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Expenses 258306 11/22/2024

Berringer, Elizabeth Ann  $          252.43 10.09.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Expenses 258307 11/22/2024

Bicker, Laurie Beth  $          206.07 10.12.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 258364 11/22/2024

Bikulcius-Smith, Sarah Jeanne  $          100.00 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Fall 2024-2025 Discretionary WWS 258015 11/22/2024

Blackburn, Lori Cason  $          100.00 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for  Discrectionary  - Fall 2024 258016 11/22/2024
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Blazerworks  $          966.00 10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/06/24 - Ariana Licata - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,612.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/06/24 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,625.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/06/24 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      2,118.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/06/24 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,212.20 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/06/24 - Kayla McKenzie - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,960.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/06/24 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      2,359.80 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/06/24 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,452.00 10.30.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/06/24 - Colleen Conley - School Nurse 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      3,139.84 10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/06/24 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,620.00 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/06/24 - Claribel Tapia - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,950.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/06/24 - Felicia Hoskins - School CNA 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,260.00 10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 9/29/24 - Ariana Licata - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,875.50 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 9/29/24 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,712.50 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 9/29/24 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      2,052.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 9/29/24 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,568.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 9/29/24 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      2,331.60 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9/29/24 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,320.00 10.30.350.070.0000.2130.319 9/29/24 - Colleen Conley - School Nurse 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      3,124.00 10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 9/29/24 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      2,035.20 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 9/29/24 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,560.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9/29/24 - Felicia Hoskins - School CNA 257978 11/6/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,400.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/13/24 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,519.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/13/24 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,595.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/13/24 - Kayla McKenzie - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,274.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/13/24 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,758.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/13/24 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,450.20 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/13/24 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,320.00 10.30.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/13/24 - Colleen Conley - School Nurse 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      2,427.04 10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/13/24 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,590.00 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/13/24 - Claribel Tapia - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,170.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/13/24 - Felicia Hoskins - School CNA 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,034.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/13/24 - Valerie Ayertey - School Nurse 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,170.00 10.07.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/20/24 - Jasmin Hugle - School RBT 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,116.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/20/24 - Zoeeh Marrrero - School Behavior Specialist 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,400.00 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/20/24 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,735.20 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/20/24 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,595.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/20/24 - Kayla McKenzie - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,568.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/20/24 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,912.20 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/20/24 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,320.00 10.30.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/20/24 - Colleen Conley - School Nurse 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      2,787.84 10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/20/24 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,620.00 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 10/20/24 - Claribel Tapia - Paraprofessional 258391 11/13/2024

Blazerworks  $      1,560.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/20/24 - Felicia Hoskins - School CNA 258391 11/13/2024
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Blazerworks  $      2,046.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 10/20/24 - Valerie Ayertey - School Nurse 258391 11/13/2024

Blonquist-Moravecek, Amy L  $          100.00 10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258046 11/22/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      6,546.11 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102224 #2 ULSD CUSD #2 CLR ULSD CONTR 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      2,753.24 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102224 UNL 87 CUSD CLEAR B14 CONTR 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $          119.23 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 WINTER ADDITIVE 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $              9.95 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC FEE 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      8,514.97 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102424 #2 ULSD CUSD #2CLR ULSD CONTR 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      2,907.32 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102424 UNL 87 CUSD CLEAR B14 CONTR 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $          155.09 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 WINTER ADDITIVE 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $              9.95 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC FEE 257979 11/6/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      7,681.78 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102924 #2 ULSD CUSD CONTR 258460 11/21/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      2,078.08 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102924 UNL 87 CUSD CLEAR B14 CONTR 258460 11/21/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $          139.92 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102924 WINTER ADDITIVE 258460 11/21/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $              9.95 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 102924 FAC FEE 258460 11/21/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      7,676.38 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 ULSD Fuel 258460 11/21/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $      2,782.67 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 258460 11/21/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $          139.82 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 Winter Additive 258460 11/21/2024

Blu Petroleum Inc  $              9.95 40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC Fee 258460 11/21/2024

BMO Harris  $          322.24 10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Pearson - Books for Kristin Bagley 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.10 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books, calculator 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          203.79 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - food coloring, batteries, gloves 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.76 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - thermometer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.98 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - dry erase markers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.49 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - thermal laminating pouches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.92 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - squeegee 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            87.40 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - art supply sponge, all purpose flour 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.99 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - loose leaf binder rings 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.99 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - 5" scissors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.72 10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - 3 drawer storage unit 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.59 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - single panel room divider 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          527.00 10.31.541.000.0000.1100.410 Chicago Wolves field trip tickets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          400.00 10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410 GMP Music - programs for graphic arts students 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.93 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - red cross club snacks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.42 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - stickers for wellness club and food for club meeting 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            55.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 St. Andrews - green fees for girls golf 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.50 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis - dinner for athletic trainers on game day 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          297.22 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Away team - hotel deposit for girls softball trip to Nashville 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          893.28 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Best Buy/Squeegee Bros - football program expenses including 

tees and IPad case 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            79.45 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food, toys 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.83 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Hobby Lobby - crafts 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          535.00 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Swank Motion Pictures - movie license 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.37 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart - food, paper products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          234.47 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club - food, paper products, toys 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            61.01 10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food, crafts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            37.98 20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot PVC sheet 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            57.23 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot Light bulbs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.39 20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace Lock 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.67 20.11.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot bolts and rail ties 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.98 20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot Blinds 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (32.38) 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Acr return 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          195.99 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot impact kit, insulation and husky screwdriver 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.23 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Auto zone lug wrench 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.38 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace batteries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            47.90 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            71.34 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.01 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          129.69 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (2.47) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - Dance #47.09 - Tax Refund 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (8.00) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - Dance #47.09 - Tax Refund 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (1.85) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - Dance #47.09 - Tax Refund 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          507.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

WEISSMANS THEARTRICAL  - Dance #47.09 - Tights & 

Bodysuits 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          500.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 IN HUDDLE UP - Dance #47.09 - Consultant Fees 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          206.09 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SP YWFRIEDMAN KITS - Preschool #39 - Kits - grocery store, 

penguin, halloween, and baking 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (15.12) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SP YWFRIEDMAN KITS - Preschool #39 - Tax Refund 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            39.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 GUmroad/Santa Barbara Music - music for choir 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,757.03 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon/Facebook/Customink - costumes, advertising, signs 

and sets for Show Choir 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            51.36 10.08.420.821.0000.1100.410 Amazon - White string, 8oz cups 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.90 10.08.420.821.0000.1100.410 School Specialty - Pocket Chart, Original 34"x50" 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          313.60 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Dry erase markers, play-doh 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.45 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - 100' garden hose, blue raffle tickets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.88 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Window breaker, badge holder w/clip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          145.99 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Bluetooth PA speaker for PE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.08 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Commercial stapler (2pk) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,440.00 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Garvey's Office Products - 40 cartons of 8 1/2"x11"paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          161.99 10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Ace Hardware - Leaf blower for custodian 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.98 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.33 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.48 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - cooking supplies 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $              9.68 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Subway - free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.27 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.79 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.62 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.15 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.80 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - cooking supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.03 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Tropical Smoothie - free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.24 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jersey Mikes - free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.25 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jersey Mikes - free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.51 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - cooking supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.29 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Sunny Acres 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.99 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390

Amazon-ASURION 2 Year B@B Camera Accident Protection 

Plan 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          242.10 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-SZOOMSY HDMI USB PTZ Camera 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          136.69 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Cable, headphone jack adapter, projector lamp bulb 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          172.70 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-proejctor lamp bulbs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (62.90) 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-table 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (62.90) 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-table 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.99 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-monthly 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          129.99 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Print color ribbon for PRnto ID Card Printers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          613.73 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410

Amazon-keyboard, monitor, computer speakers, desk mount, 

webcam, 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          219.60 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410

Amazon- COOBAN projector lamp bulbs, XPOWER air 

duster,heat gun, 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            98.20 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-COOBANProjector Lamp Bulb 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.68 20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot socket adapter 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          170.98 20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot plumbers putty, cloths and faucet 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            72.62 20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot fiberglass mesh and staple gun 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          106.32 20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot bushing brass and extension cords 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            31.46 20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.98 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Dealusy 100 count 12 oz coffee cups, leak-free food safe 

paper cups 12 oz 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.34 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Nature's Bakery Whole Wheat Fig Bars, apple cinnamon, real 

fruit, 1 box with 12 twin packs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.96 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Belvita Breakfast Biscuits Variety PAck, 4 flavors, 6 boxes of 5 

packs (30 total packs) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.15 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Larabar Variety pack blueberry muffin, lemon bar, apple pie, 

fruit and nut bars, 18 ct 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.34 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Nature's Bakery Whole Wheat Fig Bars, raspberry, real fruit, 1 

box with 12 twin packs 257973 11/6/2024



November 2024 Check Register

Page 8

BMO Harris  $            14.69 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Peel 'n' Stick Clear Outlet Covers - Stays closed during use - 

splash proof, hinged electrical outlet covers for single stack 

outlets, 6.3" x 5" 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            26.99 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Harloon 100 Set Thanksgiving Set Gifts for Fall Novelty Pencils 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.56 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Dry Erase Whiteboard Sticker Wall Decal, self adhesive white 

board peel stick paper for school office, 78.77"x17.7" 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          280.00 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Postcard stamps, 100 count roll 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.67 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Pendaflex 04152X3 Extra Capacity Reinforced Hanging File 

Folders, 3", letter size, standard green, 1/5 cut 25/bx 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.96 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Rainspire Apple cutter 8 slices, 8 blade apple slicer corer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.89 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Ghirardelli Chocolate company caramel sauce pump bottle 

87.3 oz 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.04 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Juvale 80 pack Thanksgiving Paper plates holiday party 

supplies, fall theme autumn leaves pumpkin party supplies (9 

inches) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          140.47 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 TARGET -  - Candy, Fruit, Hawaiian Punch, Up&Up for Chem/FS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          109.06 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

TARGET -  - Flour, Milk, Cream, Vinegar, Fruit, Chips for Food 

Science 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,343.32 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 VERNIER SCIENCE -  - LabQuest Mini × 7 for Chem 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.30 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 FLINN SCIENTIFIC -  - Sudan III Solution, 100 mL for Bio 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.53 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Pineapple; Gelatin for Bio 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.17 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

TARGET -  - Juice, Chips, Cheerios, Nuts, Granola for Food 

Science 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.60 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 PETCO -  - Crickets for Biology 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.50 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

FLINN SCIENTIFIC -  - WeighingDishes, Disposable, 1-5/8"x 1-

5/8"x 5/16",

Pkg. of 500 for Forensics 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          162.67 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

VWR INTERNATIONAL -  - Aragose Gel Electrophoresis Kit x 1; 

Electrophoresis Lab Refill x 2 for Forensics 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.28 10.30.080.000.0000.1100.410 SCHOOL HEALTH CORP -  - compression bandages 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          215.97 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Potbelly -  - Sandwiches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          321.20 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Noodles and company -  - Lunch for No Brown Bag 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          251.75 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Costco  -  - Snacks for Counseling Center 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            57.96 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel Osco -  - Desserts for Department Drop in 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.97 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Fruit and Coffee Cake 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            61.96 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel Osco -  - Dessert for Drop in / Chips for Bosses Day 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.95 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Chick - Fil - A -  - Breakfast Sandwiches 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          282.52 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 4Imprint -  - Jackets for Staff 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            89.99 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Max -  - Name Tags 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            44.95 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Traeats for Birthday 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.75 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Nothin Bundt -  - Treat for Student of the month 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,754.40 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jasons Deli -  - Brkfast for staff 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            69.70 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Panera -  - Lunch for Ambasadors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          630.00 10.30.610.000.0000.2410.640 Eventbrite  /  Well Confrance -  - Well Conference 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.88 10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410 Nothin Bundt -  - Thank you treats For shadow teachers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            83.01 10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410 Jimmy Johns -  - Sandwiches for C. Lawrence 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.85 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 USPS - #59 GUIDANCE - Priority mail Postage 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          158.70 10.05.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-food,supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            33.45 10.05.416.000.0000.3500.410 anazon-cleaning supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            53.27 10.05.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-games 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          110.01 10.05.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-food,supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          159.48 10.02.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club-Food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.00 10.99.550.000.0000.2630.640 INSPRA - Conference and Communication Award Luncheon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          139.95 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 AMAZON -  - WRESTLING MAT TAPE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          399.03 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JIMMY JOHNS - BXC #47.03 - SANDWICHES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          365.07 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JIMMY JOHNS - GXC #47.11 - SANDWICHES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            80.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GLF CANTIGNY GOLF - GGF #47.12 - PRACTICE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (99.90) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - GIRLS TENNIS #46.14 - TENNIS SCORE KEEPER 

RETURN 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            80.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GLF CANTIGNY GOLF - GGF #47.12 - PRACTICE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SPOTIFY - GENERAL  #46.11 - MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            80.10 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AUTOPAY/DISH - GENERAL  #46.11 - TV SUBSCRIPTION 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.24 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PORTILLOS - CANDY #46.07 - FOOD 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          282.83 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - FOOTBALL #47.10 - SOPHOMORE 

PIZZA 10/4/24 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          312.88 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - FOOTBALL #47.10 - VARSITY PIZZA 

10/4/24 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 TILE, INC. - GENERAL  46.11 - PREMIUM SUBSCRIPTION 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          274.50 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

WRISTBAND.COM - FOOTBALL #47.10 - BLACK & ORANGE 

SILICONE WRISTBANDS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          285.91 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - GXC #47.11 - PASTA DINNER 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - CANDY #46.07 - BUNGEE CORDS/ZIP TIES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          549.55 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - GXC #47.11 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.92 10.02.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.99 10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            26.60 10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.64 10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.60 10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.39 10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            27.69 10.13.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.39 10.13.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.58 10.13.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.99 10.13.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.49 10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.74 10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.21 10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.49 10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.77 10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.95 10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.31 10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            33.77 10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.09 10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.99 10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            79.91 10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            77.27 10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            60.60 10.30.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            47.58 10.90.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            75.59 10.90.350.000.0000.2130.410 Nurse Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            84.99 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.90 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 TPT - curriculum supplements 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.95 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 TPT - supplemental curriculumn 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.37 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - supplies for cooking 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.00 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Life skills - clock in and clock out simulation 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          140.99 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 TPT - curriculum for math and CBI 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.82 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.99 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Boom Learning - curriculum 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.68 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.50 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Boom Learning - curriculum 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          405.00 10.23.542.000.0000.1200.390 Brain pop - subscription 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.51 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            67.00 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Windy Acres - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.99 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Windy Acres - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.70 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          117.00 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Cosley Zoo - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - desk pad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.65 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.70 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Starbucks - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.00 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Starbucks - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.10 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 The Bean Caffe - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.70 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dairy Queen - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.00 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Paypal - Windy city acres - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            26.95 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - labels for candles 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.98 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - desk organizers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          324.87 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - desk organizers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.59 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - filament for 3D pens 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.48 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for cooking 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          169.50 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 School Nurse Supply - gauze for ice packs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            77.97 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for cooking 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.89 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - vinyl for making tshirts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          215.25 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Chicago Wolves 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          119.92 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - jars for candles 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.81 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - items for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.98 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - candle wick 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.45 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - items for greeting card 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            47.97 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - chair + pillow covers for VOC 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.99 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - games for VOC 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.38 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - food for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (17.98) 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - refund - wrong size bag 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.98 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - bags for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          146.41 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for cooking 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.89 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Marianos - creamer for coffee shop 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.49 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - food for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.73 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - bags for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            84.28 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for cooking 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            96.96 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - essential oil for candle microbusiness 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          117.00 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Harner S Bakery - donuts for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            91.30 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - items for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.12 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - candy for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.99 10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - toner 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.73 10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - wipes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.39 10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - toner 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            99.00 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Smore Subscription for Sandburg Scoop 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.00 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Classroom  Printable Items 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.99 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Popcorn for machine in staff center 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.98 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Labels for Nametags 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.25 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Lunchtime Games for Students 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.88 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Lunchtime Games for Students 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.96 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Ice Cream for Lunch Supervisors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.76 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Games for Lunchroom 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.29 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Expo markers for office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            91.02 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Affy Tapple for Lunch Supervisors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.98 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Items for Lunch Supervisors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.99 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Halloween Costume 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.15 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 File Folders for office 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            35.04 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Red Folders for office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.99 10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Birthday Bookmarks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.14 10.10.610.015.0000.1100.410 Ben Huggins D200 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          134.62 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Reading Night Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.99 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Reading Night Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.94 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Reading Night Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            79.90 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Reading Night Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.99 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Maria PTA Georganas 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          174.95 10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Backpacks for Food Distribution 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          116.47 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon (SSC Kitchen/Bldg Supplies) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.00 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 ODP/Office Depot (SSC Kitchen/Bldg Supplies) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          269.24 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Books and Instructional materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          104.00 10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Attainment Company - replacement case for iPad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          367.54 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - ipad cases for communication iPads 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.80 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - ipad cases for communication iPads 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.51 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - cooking supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.49 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - popsicles for CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.46 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - supplies for cooking 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          200.00 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Sunny Acres - fall trip - 25 students 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.77 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walmart - Incentives - chocolate, push pop, crackers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.20 10.12.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory and student support 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            69.49 10.12.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory and student support 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.97 10.40.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sketchbook and scented markers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.50 10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clipboards 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          117.94 10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - student sensory support 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.53 10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - books and games - student support 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.95 10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - Headphones for PISA 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            69.99 10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - student sensory support 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          155.90 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon - PD supplies - books 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.89 10.09.020.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchase of foam snowflake stampers for Art 

curriculum. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            95.11 10.09.020.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase of craft items for Art curriculum. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,153.40 10.09.020.000.0000.1100.410 School Specialty purchase of supplies for Art curriculum 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          139.21 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order of "Calming Space" items for staff. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          137.85 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410

Scholastic book order for McKinney Vento students at book 

fair. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.99 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon order for Calming Space items for staff. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            73.91 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Scholastic book fair order for McKinney Vento students 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          150.63 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Equipment storage box for kinder playground. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.74 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase of reference book for staff 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            58.98 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchases of items for calming corners for 

classrooms. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.30 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase of SEL workbooks for staff. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.62 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 School Specialty order of construction paper for work room 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            67.16 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchases of items for calming corners for 

classrooms. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.04 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410

School Specialty order of construction paper for staff work 

room. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            51.70 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase of reference books for principal. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            94.96 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase of laminating film and file folders 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.22 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase of address labels for office. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.00 10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410

Renewal of PTC Fast conference scheduler for fall 

conferences. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            65.27 10.09.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon purchase of books for LLC; to be paid by funds in LLC 

Checking account. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          237.33 10.09.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon purchase of books for the LLC; to be paid by LLC 

checking account. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.43 10.09.999.000.0000.2410.410 Lunch order for Rodrigo to celebrate Custodian's Day. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          145.98 10.40.770.000.0000.2560.319 Amazon - vegetable chopper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.73 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - desk calendar 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.71 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - tissues 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          214.00 10.99.710.000.0000.2510.640 IASBO registration 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          460.40 10.23.610.342.0000.2410.340 stamps for Monroe office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      3,412.75 10.23.999.000.0000.2410.410 payment for CSO trip for Monroe Orchestra 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.02 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.96 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.37 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.46 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.99 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.42 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.52 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Portillos - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.27 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Portillos - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.58 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Portillos - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.77 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Portillos - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.37 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.51 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.97 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.26 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.36 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.58 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.99 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.47 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024



November 2024 Check Register

Page 14

BMO Harris  $            11.47 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.38 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.76 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.95 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Rosatis  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.36 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Rosatis  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.89 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Rosatis  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.42 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Rosatis  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.46 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.07 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.88 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.47 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.88 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.37 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.27 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.47 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.67 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.07 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (6.56) 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds  - lunch - free/reduced 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              2.50 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.94 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.37 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.37 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.37 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.12 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.48 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - groceries for free/reduced lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.77 20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  Adapter 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          100.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  Auger rental 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (37.00) 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot Auger rental 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.73 20.90.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  Tension band and galv bolts and nuts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.98 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target board games 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.75 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 dollar tree crafts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.79 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 micahels- craft supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          117.39 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel osco-food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            76.09 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-toys/craft kits 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            91.39 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel osco-food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.75 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 dollar tree-craft supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.22 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart-foods 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              1.75 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 teacherspayteacehers-prtinable cards 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.75 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 dollar tree-prize bin prizes and staff treat 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.24 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon glue 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.99 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon- craft rack 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.79 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon- glue bottles 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.26 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target-stool, sensory bin supplies, snacks 257973 11/6/2024



November 2024 Check Register

Page 15

BMO Harris  $            35.97 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 scholastic-books 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          171.61 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 sams club-food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.65 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 aldi-food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.00 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-printer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            44.02 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-plates 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            53.98 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-blocks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.99 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-ball pump 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.96 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-spoons 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.46 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-forks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.00 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 dollar tree-halloween bags/craft supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.46 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 goodwill games 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.85 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-halloween treats, holiday bags 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.31 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 meijer-pencils, fidgets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            81.05 10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel-food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          106.39 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 JewelFood 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          291.80 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Drinks,CraftSupplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            87.17 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel-Food,Drinks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          373.04 10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Crafts,toys,supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            93.02 10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target Receipt 10/15/2024 Oranges/ Apples/ Applesauce/ 

Orange Juice/ Paper bowls/ spoons 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          450.00 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 We grow dreams - tuition 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.86 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - Items for microbusiness 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.98 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - Items for microbusiness 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.99 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 TPT - activity to work on resilience 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          197.95 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Target - clothes for students (job) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.98 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Tollway auto replinish 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.29 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Easykeys key order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Tollway auto replinish 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Tollway auto replinish 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.03 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jimmy Johns - dinner for athletic trainers on game day 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,992.57 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

St. Andrews/Klein Creek/Phillips/Kimmers - girls golf green 

fees and dinners for sectionals and regionals 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.42 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 locks for sped lockers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          147.75 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 file folders for behavior specialist 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.00 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Planbook Edu Mark Gordon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            60.14 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Science materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            65.06 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Science materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.86 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Science materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            57.29 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 art materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.98 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.00 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Training for Anita Dominic 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          162.83 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 gorilla tape for wrestling mats 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          137.63 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 sheep eyes for science 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            76.50 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 design for pe shirts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          100.74 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 omniken replacment bladder 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (41.27) 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 refund for returned items 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.32 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 science materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.10 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 science materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.64 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 rechargeable battery 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          200.00 10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Course for Huettemann 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            56.94 10.23.999.000.0000.2410.410 materials ordered for PTA Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.78 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - shoes for essentials classroom 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.99 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - outlet covers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.18 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - bite proof leg sleeves 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.94 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory tools 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            89.99 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory chair 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.95 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Super teacher workshet 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.84 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books for literacy goal 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.52 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books for literacy goal 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.99 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - eye glasses strap 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          144.32 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - toys for essentials room 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            93.90 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - chairs for lunch room 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.26 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - resource supplemental materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.26 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - resource supplemental materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.98 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - backpack strap 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.95 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Super teacher workshet 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.95 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Super teacher workshet 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.95 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Super teacher workshet 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.95 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Super teacher workshet 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.95 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory necklaces 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.86 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - storage bin 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            26.36 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory tubes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            78.64 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - adaptive toy 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.94 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - puzzles for essentials room 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            56.26 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - adaptive toys 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,075.00 10.01.020.000.0000.1100.410 Art supplies Ms Bray 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.36 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Headphones,,desk calendar office supllies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.91 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Art frames, 3M wall hangers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            45.86 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Markers, post it notes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,440.00 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Copy paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.96 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 office supply 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.61 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Monitor remotes, Mints 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            56.00 10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 USPS stamps 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          348.00 10.99.510.000.0000.2310.332 IASB (DuPage Div Fall Dinner Mtg) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            58.00 10.99.510.000.0000.2310.332 IASB (DuPage Div Fall Dinner Mtg) 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            39.68 10.99.520.000.0000.2320.332

Panera (Dist Prof Devel Session - Data Protocols - Brkfst 

Refrshmts) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.95 10.99.520.000.0000.2320.640 Ed Week (Monthly Digital Subscription) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            87.92 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Jewel - lab items for students including corn syrup, vinegar 

and shortbread 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.93 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - items for science club including pumpkins 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          140.13 10.02.542.000.0000.2110.410 Social thinking - IEP materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            84.00 10.12.542.000.0000.2210.339 Institute for brain - conference for Julie Rodriguez 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          110.00 10.21.542.000.0000.2210.339 PDmonster.com - PD for Hannah Craig 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            44.97 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - squishy stress ball, pencil pouch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            53.47 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - greeting cards and card stock 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.99 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sticky notes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            92.71 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - pen, highlighters, portfolio case 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          140.55 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - flash cards, card stock 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.18 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - labelmaker tape, refills 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.49 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - dry erase markers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.98 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - scrapbooking tape 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            31.35 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - lollipop and other candy 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            68.30 10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - card making supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.00 10.23.542.000.0000.2210.339 Eating recovery center - PD for Belinda Kloss 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          199.99 10.90.542.000.0000.2210.339 PESI - conference for Mary Cortes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            99.00 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Smore.com 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          428.84 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Art supplies/Art Teacher 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (9.69) 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 refund/Amazon return 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.49 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon/Math supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.49 10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon/Math supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          356.54 10.07.999.000.0000.2410.410 Art Supplies/Art teacher 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            39.15 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.25 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.95 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.96 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.18 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Menards funnel set and hydraulic oil 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            60.18 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food for BASP 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          240.25 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food for BASP 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            90.64 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food for BASP 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          200.30 10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 food for BASP 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.58 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  Raised Duplex 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (16.98) 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  return 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          105.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  wire 500ft 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  bypass LED 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.18 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  flat washersand screws 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.46 20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  conduit 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.97 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  tubing cutter 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            58.97 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  mount Base and adhesive 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.45 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  non valve respirator 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            92.94 20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  screwdriver ser 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.40 20.01.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot primer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          208.80 20.01.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot primer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          296.39 20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot Hepa kit 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          103.37 20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot screws and tapcons 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          404.22 20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot paint deco chips 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.00 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen lock make keys 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.43 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel - Science supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            51.84 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Hobby Lobby - crafts, fabric 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.94 10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - batteries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            47.45 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - rechargable light 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            83.02 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Adaptive design - visual schedule cards 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.28 10.22.020.000.0000.1100.410 A: Amazon purchase of pearl erasers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            85.24 10.22.020.000.0000.1100.410 B: Amazon purchase of sharpies and sponges 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            53.43 10.22.020.000.0000.1100.410 C: Amazon purchase of gloves for art class 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          463.13 10.22.020.000.0000.1100.410

D: Dick Blick purchase of: watercolor paints; yellow, orange, 

white, violet,magenta, blue violet, blue paint refills 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          337.15 10.22.020.000.0000.1100.410 G: Ed Hoy purchase of glass for glass fusing 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.47 10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410 AA: 8th-Science usb microphone condenser, and headphones 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          220.00 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.320 M: Allen Lock - classroom keys 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            76.21 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 N: envelopes for EOY 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.68 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 O: blue flair pens 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (525.00) 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 H> Amazon refund for wrong amplifier 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.13 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 I: Amazon purchase of staples and flair pens 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          246.20 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410

J: amazon purchase of certificate covers, envelopes for 8th gr 

eoy ceremony 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.24 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 L: invisible tape 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            33.73 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410

X: Supplies for SPED Sci. class; legos brick box, cardstock, 

colored rubber bands 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.80 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410

Y: Supplies for sped sci; paper straws, foam balls, lego mini 

figures, plastic bottle caps, popsicle sticks, craft sticks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.85 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 Z: Sped sci supplies: zip lock bags, 5 pack of tote tubs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          193.78 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 T: Lunch for SOS presenters - day 1 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          156.39 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 U: Lunch for SOS presenters - day 2 Rosatis 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          414.68 10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410

V: Amazon Drama dept: supplies for fall play; makeup, paint, 

wig display, wig stands, wigs, flocked wallpaper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            85.55 10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

F: amazon purchase; labelmaker, color paper, markers, label 

frerfill. 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            13.63 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 W:  brushes & stage makeup 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          105.48 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 K: Sam's club order of gatorade for concessions 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          156.71 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 P: Amazon- 9 volt & AA batteries for drama dept 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            60.76 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

Q: Amazon - supplies for fall play; eye shadow, washable 

paint, eye liner 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          439.96 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 R: Folding benches for drama dept 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.92 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 S: amazon - dry shampoo for drama dept 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.96 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 BB: setting powder for drama dept 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            26.25 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 CC1: Makeup supplies for drama dept. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            92.35 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

DD: Drama dept; skeleton body suit, makeup supplies, black 

wigs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.49 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 EE: Drama dept; skeleton print slippers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.00 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 CC2: Drama dept - lipstick 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (9.18) 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 GG: drama dept credit for cancelled amazon order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.43 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

FF: drama dept - makeup applicators, neutrogena makeup 

wipes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          228.55 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

HH: Drama dept; sert supplies, brown wood peel and stick 

wallpaper, stage & screen makeup, brushes & hair ties 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.12 10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 II: drama dept cake makeup 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.36 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 E: Disc purchase of markers for classroom 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          113.84 10.31.090.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - material - natural cotton 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          111.39 10.31.100.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - super glue, box cutters for CAD classes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.70 10.31.120.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - oil based paint marker 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          102.11 10.31.150.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - pens, dry erase markers, book - Nudge, post it notes 

for social studies teachers and students 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            90.86 10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - office supplies, rubber bands and thermal 

laminating film 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          170.82 10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410

Amazon - classroom supplies including notebooks, pencils, 

matte vinyl 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          384.44 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Amazon/Flinn - lab supplies including quartz, silicon, wax, 

polyethylene,  plastic cups 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            67.20 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - supplies for science club including wood corks, 

batteries, motors, etc. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          129.82 10.40.350.070.0000.2130.410 AED superstore - training mask adapters 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.81 10.71.350.000.0000.2130.410 Amazon - latex free gloves 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (2.21) 10.99.420.000.0000.2210.410 Panera online tax refund 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,800.00 10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332

ACT AIM 2 day training for C Budzikowski, E Aister, S 

Chedister, James (JT) Johns 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          650.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 MWCGC - dues for winter guard 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          639.56 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Papa John/Augustinos/Gia Mia - pizza for homecoming 

decorating for students and staff 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          222.49 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - Show Choir accessories and lights 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $      2,342.15 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 Library books 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          472.45 10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 Library books 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.66 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          720.00 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (15.90) 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Return 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (39.75) 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Return 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (23.85) 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Return 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.95 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          584.10 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Art supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            70.70 10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          852.36 10.15.130.197.0000.1100.410 Ward's Science ES Science Materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.99 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.420 FP MS Science Materials for Hubble from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.97 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.420 FP MS Science Materials for Hubble from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            62.02 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.420 FP MS Science Materials for Hubble from Flinn 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (15.99) 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.420 Return: FP MS Science Materials for Monroe from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (6.99) 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.420 Return: FP MS Science Materials for Monroe from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          117.21 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.420 FP MS Science Materials for Franklin from Carolina 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (7.99) 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.420 Return: FP MS Science Materials for Monroe from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.00 10.24.420.823.0000.1100.410 Entrepreneurship supplies for Hubble from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.00 10.24.420.823.0000.1100.410 Entrepreneurship supplies for Hubble from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.80 10.24.420.823.0000.1100.410 Entrepreneurship supplies for Hubble from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            33.95 10.24.420.823.0000.1100.410 Entrepreneurship supplies for Hubble from Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.66 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL - 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            65.72 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MEIJER - 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            74.88 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL - 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            44.27 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MEIJER - 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.65 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL - 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            44.88 10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - card stock, gift wrap, greeting cards 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.99 10.04.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - books 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.99 10.06.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - toys 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.99 10.06.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - magic wand, costume, party favors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.58 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Galaxy lights 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.96 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - squishy neck pillow 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            39.12 10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Lego building toys 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,355.50 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PY WICKED PRINT - 08 - Show Choir - Esprit Rehearsal T-Shirts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            75.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ILMEA  - 09-Chorus - ILMEA District Chorus Membership Fee 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SIGNUP.COM - 08-Show Choir - Host Site Fee 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          424.82 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DANCE SHOES - 08-Show Choir - Classics Girls Shoes 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          480.20 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08 - Show Choir - Kyle Grace 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          959.20 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DANCE SHOES - 08-Show Choir - Classics Girls Shoes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          277.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PY WICKED PRINT - 08-Show Choir - Classics Track Jackets and 

Shirts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.48 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PAYPAL FIVERR INC - 08 - Show Choir - Classics Custom 

Arrangement 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          241.20 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PAYPAL HDSPECTRUM - 08-Show Choir - Retreat 

Entertainment 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          964.80 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PAYPAL HDSPECTRUM - 08-Show Choir  - Retreat 

Entertainment 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            69.50 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DANCE SHOES - 08-Show Choir - Classics Girls Shoes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              1.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GOOGLE - 08-Show Choir - WWSCLASSICS Email Account 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          246.96 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08-Show Choir - Classics Boys Jackets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

BUIKEMA ACE HARDWARE - 08-Show Choir - Show Choir 

Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            66.71 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

BUIKEMA ACE HARDWARE - 08-Show Choir - Freezer 

Rennovation Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          124.70 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ROSATIS PIZZA - 08-Show Choir - Pizza For Senior Meeting 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          531.86 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08-Show Choir - Kyle Grace 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          100.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PAYPAL ROBERTDIETZ - 09-Chorus - Zoom Appearance by 

Composer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          683.82 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - 08-Show Choir - Kyle Grace 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          117.67 10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331 State - boys golf - practice round at  state course and food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,240.73 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Bartlett Hills/Cantigny/Chipotle/ - boys golf green fees and 

dinner 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.40 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis - dinner for athletic trainers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - girls tennis award night expense 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          248.68 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jersey Mike's - food for boys golf team 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          350.00 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.332 IASPA Annual Conference-Matt 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          350.00 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.332 IASPA Annual Conference -Kristy  257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.79 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.99 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.79 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          264.00 10.99.840.000.0000.2640.640 SHRM Membership-Kristy 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          100.09 10.04.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library Supply for Johnson Elementary School - 3 25 pack of 

paint stir sticks, 1 dry erase surface cleaner and 1 white 

plastick book storage bin - paid for out of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            32.95 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library supply for Lincoln Elementary School - Adjustable 

White Wire Display Easel - for for our of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.22 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library Supply for Lincoln Elementary School - Large Caddy, 

classroom organizer with handles - paid for out of Library 

Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (26.98) 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410 Return - Organizer and 3 pk white painter tape 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.75 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library Supply for Lincoln Elementary School - 1 Decorative 

Masking Tape - Paid for out of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.00 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Supply for Lincoln Library - Scotch Book Tape - paid for out of 

Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          343.88 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410

Supply for Lincoln Library - 1 8" Cube Bookshelf, 1 3pk green 

painter tape, 1 metal pen holder pencil holder, 2 peel and 

stick contact paper, 1 ech adhesive protective liner to cover 

books, white tape, packing tape, ocean blue bookmarkers,  1 6 

pk arcylic 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.99 10.05.440.438.0000.1100.410 Library Supply for Lincoln - Tape 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            31.99 10.06.440.438.0000.1100.410

Supply for Longfellow Library - Acrylic Floating Wall Shelves - 

paid for out of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.88 10.08.440.438.0000.1100.410

Supply for Madison School Library - Mavalus Tape 

3/4"Wx324" 4 pack - paid for out of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (12.89) 10.10.120.305.0000.1100.410 Refund for Sandburg Music Supply - Black dot floor stickers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.07 10.10.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music Supply for Sandburg Elementary School - Music Sheets - 

Elements for Strings for Violin, Clarinet and Baritone 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            79.95 10.10.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music Supply for Sandburg Elementary School - Portable 

Bluetooth Speaker 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.78 10.10.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music supply for Sandburg Elementary School - 6" Vionly Floor 

Stickers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            68.37 10.11.120.305.0000.1100.410

Music Supply for Whittier School - Champion Sports Speed 

Ring Set - Multi Color 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            37.90 10.12.120.305.0000.1100.410 Music Supply for Wiesbrook Elementary School  - CD for music 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.99 10.12.120.305.0000.1100.410 Muisc supply for Wiesbrook School - Ultra Slim Portable DVD 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            31.90 10.12.120.305.0000.1100.410 Music Sheets for Wiesbrook School, MUSIC K-8 purchase 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          208.45 10.12.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library Supply for Wiesbrook School - 3 Post it, 1 electric 

pencil sharpener, 5 Scoch Book Tape, 1 post it pop up, 1 

scissors and 1 clear thermal laminating plastic sheet - paid for 

out of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            31.98 10.14.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library Supply for Bower Elementary School - 1 Laminated 

Tape and 1 Clear Packing Tape - paid for out of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.66 10.20.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supply for Edison Middle School - 22 pack white Duct 

Tape 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.46 10.21.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supply for Franklin Middle School - 3 Crystal Clear Hot 

Glue Gun Sticks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            60.00 10.21.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supply for Franklin Middle School - Corrugated 

Cardboard Sheets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.59 10.21.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supply for Franklin Middle School - Flexible Magnetic 

Tape 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          224.52 10.21.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supply for Franklin Middle School - 1 hot glue gun, 1 

stencil set, 1 3/4" Unfinished Wood Blocks, 1 Pom Poms and 1 

Foarm Sheets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            85.92 10.23.420.823.0000.1100.410

PLTW Supplies for Monroe Middle School - 1 Red 3D Printer 

Filament, 1 Invisible Tape and 2 Lichamp Masking Tape 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.34 10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Supply for WWSHS Culinary Class - Wilton Simple Success 

Cookie Press - fro for out of CTEIG 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            85.41 10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Culinary Supply for WWSHS - Hot Air Popcorn Popper - paid 

for out of CTEIG 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          524.19 10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Culinary Supply for WWSHS - 8 Oven Mitts, 5 Cotton Terry 

Kitchen Towels, 8 cutting Boards with Handles, 1 Knife Edge 

Guards Sets, 5pc, and 3 Foodservice products - paid for out of 

CTEIG 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            77.40 10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Culinary Supply for WWSHS - Paper Cutter, Heavy Duty Square 

- paid for out of CTEIG 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          328.35 10.30.440.438.0000.1100.410

Library Supply for WWSHS - Laminating Sheets, Thermal 

Laminator Machine, Ink Cartridge and Basics Cleare Thermal 

Laminating Plastic Paper - paid for out of Library Grant 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          103.32 10.04.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math consumable order - Amazon 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          507.64 10.04.420.821.0000.1100.410 Math Consumable orders - School specialty 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          271.11 10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchases 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          193.77 10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Walmart - Principal office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            90.81 10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Speaker items 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          775.61 10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Supplies order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          117.99 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Auto zone purchase - Maintenance supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.64 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 AutoZone - Maintenance supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          199.49 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - equipment truck #1 for 1st 

competition 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          199.49 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - equipment truck #2 for 1st 

competition 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $              7.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - truck #1 fuel charges 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.16 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - truck #2 fuel charges 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.47 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - Marching Band 06 - marching band lyres 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            26.71 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JEWEL - Marching Band 06 - snacks/for band helpers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          272.29 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - equipment truck #1 for 2nd 

competition 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          272.29 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - equipment truck #2 for 2nd 

competition 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.44 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - truck #1 fuel charges 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.82 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PENSKE TRK  - Marching Band 06 - truck #2 fuel charges 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          109.78 10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Paper towel dispensers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.48 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Institute Day Materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          167.93 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Smocks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.89 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Institute Materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            92.29 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Walmart - Teacher supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.99 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Counting peg borad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            50.58 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Clipboards 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.94 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Beads (letters and colors) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (119.95) 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon Return - Smocks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          219.79 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Lakeshore - 20 smocks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.89 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Watercolor Markers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.66 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Tape measure 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.97 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Dot stickers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.85 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Gel pens 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            64.23 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Dry erase markers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.98 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Post It notes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            39.95 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Dry erasers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.05 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Sticky lined note pads 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            78.81 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Teacher art supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.27 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Amazon - Jumbo storage bags 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.96 10.90.610.000.0000.1125.410 Jewel-Osco - Teacher supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          425.00 10.09.345.000.0000.2210.319 Teacher Evaluation Training 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            77.00 20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 City of warrenville elevator inspections 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          166.98 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon tv monitor for Louis 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          166.98 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amaon tv monitor for Futi 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.94 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon halloween decorations 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          280.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Wasbo confrence 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Kalahari 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          746.05 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Menards shelter 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      4,751.44 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Taylor brothers door locks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $    13,354.41 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Taylor Brothers Nigt Locks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      4,217.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 R&M specialities uniforms 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          104.19 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon double sided tape 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          103.33 10.31.220.335.0000.1500.331 State golf expense - practice round at facility and food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Minera Promotions - girls golf apparel 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (108.46) 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Fisher Athletics - tax refund on purchase listed on last month's 

statement for football 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.30 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis - dinner for athletic trainers on game day 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,046.62 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Hotel/Food/gas for girls volleyball Champs 

tournament/fundraising dinner 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            87.96 10.20.020.000.0000.1100.410 matalic markers, perminent markers, acrylics 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            58.91 10.20.130.000.0000.1100.410 perminent markers, pipe cleaners for DNA lab , metric cubes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          335.00 10.20.345.000.0000.2210.319

professional development conference registration fee for 

FPLA teacher 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,254.18 10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410

math software subscription for all levels, cleaning for school 

mascot uniform, music subscription for bell system., staff SOS 

training  lunch, tennis ball cutter  for student chairs, toner 

cartridge, batteries, magnetic whiteboard for music room, 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          154.51 10.20.610.015.0000.1100.410 student seat replacements for social studies classroom 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,222.69 10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410

PE equipment for all three grade levels, props and  costumes 

for fall play, band and chorus music for all levels, 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          124.90 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 drawing tablet and sleeve for student and staff use 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          896.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 GLF PHILLIPSPARKGOLF -  - TOURNAMENT GREENS FEES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          880.00 10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 GLF BARTLETT HILLS -  - TOURNAMENT GREENS FEES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            33.88 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DUNKIN - CANDY 46.07 - DONUTS/COFFEE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            37.36 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DUNKIN - CANDY 46.07 - DONUTS/COFFEE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            79.90 10.01.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory tent 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.99 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.640 Amazon - bite proof arm guard 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            26.10 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.640 Amazon - sensory tools for students 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.99 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - utility card - Aylin Gurgiolo @ Hawthorne 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          125.21 10.04.542.000.0000.1200.410

Amazon - lamination sheet, velcro, cardstock - Kim Huether @ 

Johnson 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.16 10.07.194.070.0000.1200.410

Amazon - pen, slime, oil pastels, coloring book - Bridget 

Fitzpatrick @ Lowell 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (124.24) 10.08.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - chair return - not right size 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          124.24 10.08.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - chair purchase 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.99 10.08.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - power strip cover - Katie Johnson @ Madison 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          124.24 10.08.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - chairs - Tina Valliquette @ Madison 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            69.42 10.21.542.000.0000.1200.410 Mc Graw Hill - Order for Jason Pergande @ Franklin 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.59 10.40.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - wireless presenter remote 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          150.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Facebook - advertising for fall play 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,151.25 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Home Depot/Best Buy/Grand Stage - lighting, tools for set 

building and computer for sound system 257973 11/6/2024



November 2024 Check Register

Page 26

BMO Harris  $      1,206.58 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Sams Club/Dollar Tree/Hobby Lobby - cast photos, food for 

concessions, costumes accessories 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,332.80 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 QUALITY INNS  -  - BOYS GOLF STATE - HOTEL 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          253.00 10.30.220.335.0000.1500.331 THE DEN GOLF COURSE -  - BOYS GOLF STATE - HOTEL 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          322.92 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - FOOTBALL #47.10 - VARSITY PIZZA 

9/20/24 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          282.83 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - FOOTBALL #47.10 - SOPHOMORE 

PIZZA 9/20/24 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          305.58 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SAMS CLUB - TOURNAMENT 46.19 - FOOD 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DUNKIN - GVB 46.16 - COFFEE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          385.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 OAKBROOK HILLS RESORT - BGLF 47.04 - GREEN FEES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,996.80 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PY COMPOUND SPORTSWEAR - WRESTLING 47.16 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.55 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ALERT SERVICES  - TRAINER #80 - SWITCH FOR OHASIS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          104.49 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JOHNSON HLTH - TRAINER #80 - STATIONARY BIKE REPAIR 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          173.89 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JEWEL - SODA #46.17 - FOOD 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          279.16 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CHICK- FIL-A - FOOTBALL #46.09 - FTBL COACHES MEETING 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          312.86 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - FOOTBALL #47.10 - VARSITY PIZZA 

10/11/24 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          282.83 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

CAPRI PIZZA AND PASTA - FOOTBALL #47.10 - SOPHOMORE 

PIZZA 10/11/24 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,361.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

JUGS SPORTS - SUMMER REC #46.18 - BALLS/SOFTBALL 

MACHINE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          182.29 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot batteries, plumbers putty and adhesive 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            61.05 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot key wrench and gauge brass 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            82.43 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot patch cable and poerlever and lopper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.79 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot folding knife and disc magnets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            91.20 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Home Depot Velcro and light dust control 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          102.75 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home Depot 30 bin organizer, hornet and wasp spray and 

mini roller tray 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.95 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot HDMI Cable and connection bolt 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            67.53 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Bit set and keyretriever 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.18 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot zinc comb and plug kit/bit 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          286.14 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sherwin Williams paint 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.99 10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: replacement air purifier filter for classroom 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.00 10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: batteries for office use 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.97 10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Runco purchase: laminating film 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.98 10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: language translator devices 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            26.68 10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchase: Books, Be the Unicorn, 12 Data Driven 

Habits 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          179.10 10.05.610.015.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchase: Discretionary allowance used for P.E. 

equipment (teachers Fry and O'Deay) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,440.00 10.05.610.120.0000.1100.410 Garvey's purchase: 40 cases copy paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.99 10.05.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon purchase: LLC bluetooth speakers (will reimburse 

district ) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          485.81 10.30.080.000.0000.1100.410 School Health Corp -  - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            90.81 10.30.150.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Tissue , Batteries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.78 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Ice Scooper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            39.48 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Printer, Banker Boxes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            53.45 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Ink for Printer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          116.17 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Printer, Banker Boxes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.21 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Book 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            74.76 10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410 Amazon -  - Black Folders 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          250.37 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Key board, Extention Cord. Flash drive 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            73.88 10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Key board, Extention Cord. Flash drive 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          221.72 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - AP TESTING #18 - Shelfs, Carts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.04 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - ART #04 - Yarn 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.92 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - ART #04 - Yarn and paint 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.68 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - FOOTBALL #46.09 - Lanyard 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.74 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - FOOTBALL #46.09 - Key ring, Card holder 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          249.89 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ODP Bus SOl - GUIDANCE #59 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.49 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - ART #04 - Yarn and paint 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.33 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - ART #04 - Yarn, Needles, hook, 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.88 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - CHESS #10 - Batteries , Penciles 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          215.93 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - ART #04 - Yarn, Needles, hook, 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          829.65 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - AP TESTING #18 - Shelfs, Carts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 TWP SUBSCRIP - SPEECH #23 - Washington Post 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      5,200.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - AP TESTING #18 - Table's 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            94.93 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Ready Fresh - GUIDANCE #59 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          347.63 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Capri - FOOTBALL #47.10 - varsity pizzq 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,566.15 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Century, LLC Oklahoma City OK - GENERAL 46.11 - 

L.REINHARDT - PL HAND TARGET, BODY SHEILD - PAWS TO 

REIMBURSE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          190.86 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jasons Deli - PARKING #87 - SOS JUNIORS LUNCH 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          187.79 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jasons Deli - PARKING #87 - SOS JUNIORS LUNCH 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          190.86 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jasons Deli - PARKING #87 - SOS JUNIORS LUNCH 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          365.58 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jasons Deli - PARKING #87 - SOS JUNIORS LUNCH 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.49 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - WORLD LANGUAGE #30 - Plates, Napkins, Paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.49 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon -  - R. Arlington - Discretionary - mini dry erase boards 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,019.04 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - decorations and supplies for decorating hallways 

and commons for homecoming 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          129.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - show choir program expense 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.43 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Dick Sporting goods - pink tennis balls for girls team 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          135.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Target - Girls volleyballs supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          371.99 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - backdrops and costumes for fall play 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          346.60 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - supplies for homecoming assembly 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          175.32 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - ear plugs, head phones, swing hammock cushion 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            51.98 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - kids headphones with microphones 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.99 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory stuffed animals 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            45.99 10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - dry erase board 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.99 10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - kids games, puzzles 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.90 10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - colored file folders 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          107.30 10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - hole punch, plastic laminator sheets, clipboards 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            95.07 10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - magnetic letters, puzzles 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          119.47 10.10.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - scissors, fidget, sesory cube 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            33.48 10.11.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - space saving organizer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.98 10.11.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sleeping pad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.11.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - switch plate protectors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            76.99 10.11.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - utility carts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.99 10.11.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - book 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.16 10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - baby doll 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          389.49 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot respirator maskssewage pump 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          310.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Wasbo confrence 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.34 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Auto Zone glass sealer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          222.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock and key service call and lock repair 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,051.39 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon landscape rake 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          239.39 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon urinal screens 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.99 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon golf cart battery 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Kalahari resorts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,750.00 10.40.360.000.0000.2140.440 John Di Sanza - Pcard - SP MHS Multi Health 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (110.00) 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339

LADSE - conference reimbursement since we were over 

charged 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (110.00) 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339

LADSE - conference reimbursement since we were over 

charged 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          190.00 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Pearson education- conference attendance 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.04 10.11.080.000.0000.1100.410 Play Money 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          207.37 10.11.080.000.0000.1100.410 Play Money & Balls 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.38 10.11.080.000.0000.1100.410 Play Money 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            82.79 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Labels 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (87.96) 10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Credit 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.89 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Badge Holders 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.99 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Dividers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            37.99 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Labels & Hooks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            64.97 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Buckets, Case 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.57 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Books 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            66.29 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Laminating Film 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          900.00 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Copy Paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.99 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Paw Print Sticker 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.60 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            37.87 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.63 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Dry Erase Stick on Wall 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.99 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Sign Up Genius 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.72 10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Construction paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          282.43 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Amazon-games, cereal, iPad chargers, toys, snack, craft items, 

gloves 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          279.68 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-breakfast items, snacks, paper towels, kleenex, 

cleaning products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          241.95 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-movie, snacks, breakfast items, cleaning wipes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.38 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.00 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-breakfast bars 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.95 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks, cereal 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.16 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks, craft items 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          192.48 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-snacks, breakfast items, kleenex, cleaning wipes, 

spoons 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          170.54 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-snacks, food color, breakfast items, paper towels, 

cleaning wipes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            60.12 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks, glue 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.89 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-kleenex 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          182.37 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks, gloves, bowls 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.99 10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          299.00 10.30.170.000.0000.2210.339 CVENT IDEA CON -  - IDEA conference registration 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.76 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 THE HOME DEPOT -  - White molding brick 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          212.63 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 BLICK ART -  - Painting canvases, various sizes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          147.11 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Markers, pens, micron fineliner pens, duct tape, 

gloves, staplers, sharpies,  etc. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.70 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Cyprus Copper Clay 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.25 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Ultra fine sharpies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.94 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Faber Castell Graphite Water Soluble Pencil 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          157.73 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Paint trays, pliers, jump rings, plastic beads, 

cardstock, paint rollers, etc. 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          289.69 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

RIO GRANDE -  - Enamel, enamel sifters, wire, copper, 

tweezers, etc. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.46 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Transparent cricut vinyl 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            31.34 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Prismacolors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.76 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Pencils & Erasers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          130.06 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 B&H PHOTO -  - Multigrade deluxe photo paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            99.12 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 BLICK ART -  - Paint 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.99 10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - 3D printer filament 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.47 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Clorox Wipes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.27 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - Hot glue sticks (Interior Design) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            82.43 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410

AMAZON -  - Dowel rods, popsicle sticks, glue guns, kleenex, 

etc. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,199.70 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 AMAZON -  - New chairs for CAD 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          189.00 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 ABT ELECTRONICS  -  - Oven Repair 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          171.64 10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 ACCURATE REPRO INC -  - 4 rolls of paper for plotter 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.03 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - Art 04 - Hot glue sticks (pottery pals) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.67 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - Art 04 - Gliding wax, AMACO rub n buff 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          480.60 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - Art 04 - Elastic, hook and loop strips, cabinet 

bumpers, underglazes, etc. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,596.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

THE CHICAGO WOLVES - Tech Ed #29 - Tickets for Business 

Field Trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            56.41 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot AMP grinder 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          600.00 10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410 Creative Engine - business program for sketch pro 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          181.48 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Michaels/Hobby Lobby - frames and materials for art club 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (74.27) 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Michael - purchased cancelled as a result of tax charged 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            27.12 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.66 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            70.76 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walmart - CBI 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.46 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.27 10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walmart - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          232.53 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.87 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - consumables 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.58 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Cricut - project materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              1.79 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Cricut - project materials 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.38 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.75 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - chips 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            36.00 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - polo shirt 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.75 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - chips 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          120.89 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - faux pearl beads 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            85.90 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - pearls for craft 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $              9.69 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - Kleenex, paper towels - total on receipt is 38.86 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            97.90 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - monthly lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          119.88 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Cricut - renewal 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          157.98 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - consumables 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            92.72 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - consumables 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          124.53 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - monthly lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.72 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - rubber mallet hammer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          198.13 10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - monthly lunches 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.99 10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          193.58 10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - academy program supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.99 10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom incentives/consumables 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.67 10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom consumables 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.88 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supply 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            29.17 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Target - Kleenex, paper towels - total on receipt is 38.86 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.98 10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.96 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Hobby Lobby - Jewelry making supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            42.67 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Expo markers, wireless mouse 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.53 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Books, Fluorescent light covers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              5.99 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon - stylus pens for touch screen 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            72.45 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart - food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.78 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel- food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.97 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel- food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          307.14 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart - food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          108.53 10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart - food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.57 10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Michaels-Rainbow loom and craft string 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.99 10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walgreens-First Aid Kit 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            42.28 10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Joann Fabrics- Perler beads 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.15 10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410

Walmart- Foam baseballs, hacky sack, rainbow loom rubber 

band shuttlecocks, and nerf darts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jersey Mikes - dinner for boys golf team 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          827.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Cantigny/Village lInks/Oak Brook - green fees for boys golf 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          137.23 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Image Awards - senior english award 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          677.92 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Heinemann - books for teachers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,240.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

ILMEA - Composition entry fees, Festival invoice, audition 

invoice 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          357.57 10.31.120.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - music supplies including utility cart and music 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          146.53 10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - general supplies including ink cartridges laminating 

sheets and general office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            94.99 10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Amazon - discretionary purchase - School 257973 11/6/2024



November 2024 Check Register

Page 32

BMO Harris  $              7.98 10.31.610.315.0000.1200.410 Amazon - clear bags for student projects 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          166.50 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - Honor cords for Trim-M 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              6.59 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - suicide awareness stickers for wellness club 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          509.77 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - preschool supplies for preschool classes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,064.41 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - fall play costumes, props and supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.88 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - lost package charge which will be refunded - 

discretionary 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.88 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon - discretionary purchase - Corso 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          403.19 10.02.420.821.0000.1100.410 Warehouse Direct Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          259.01 10.02.420.821.0000.1100.410 School Specialty Elementary Curriculum Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          362.25 10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Principle Supply Five Translators 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            42.99 10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Principle Suppply 1 Sorbus 8 Pack Large Plastic Bins 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.99 10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Principle Suppply  Magnetic Ten-Frame 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.27 10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Principle Supply Magnetic Alphabet and Number 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Principle Supply 45W USB-C Chromebook Charger 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.94 10.02.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon Pass Thru Funds AMEOBE Memorial Wind Chimes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,072.49 10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410 Jewel/GFS - food purchases for cooking classes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          257.30 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            22.25 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            48.95 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          102.77 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MICHAELS STORES -  - Groceries (fondant) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          133.89 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            65.48 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            73.50 10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          350.00 10.31.420.822.0000.2210.332 Women in Education Conference fees 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          440.00 10.31.420.822.0000.2210.332 Instructional Coaching Conference fees 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            60.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 American Assoc - Dues for French Honor Society 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          835.68 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Association of Rho Kappa - cords for graduation 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              1.60 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Starbucks - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.44 10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - CBI trip 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            93.22 10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - Items for snack cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            79.71 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 home depot - supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,400.00 10.40.542.000.0000.2210.319 Bilingual Speech Chicago 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          248.00 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Printing 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          266.00 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Printing 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          320.00 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Springhill Index 8.5x11, White 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          187.20 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11, Canary 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            62.40 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11, Blue 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            62.40 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11, Green 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $      1,142.40 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410

Lindenmeyr Munroe, Soporset Digital Opque Smooth 11x17, 

White 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          252.48 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410

Lindenmeyr Munroe, Sterling Prem Dgtl Gloss Cover 8.5x11 

White 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.99 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Garvey's Office Products, HEW3ED68A Ink Cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.99 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Garvey's Office Products, HEW3ED67A Ink Cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.99 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Garvey's Office Products, HEW3ED69A Ink Cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            68.00 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Garvey's Office Products, HEW3ED71A Ink Cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.24 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410

Lindenmeyr Munroe, Sterling Prem Dgtl Gloss Cover 17x11 

White 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          120.66 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Explorer Dgtl Gloss Cover 18.x12 White 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          256.00 10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Springhill Index 8.5x11, White 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          127.46 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 IKEA - shelves, containers for VOC lab 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            78.12 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - vocational lab supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            95.88 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Cricut - yearly subscription 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            70.46 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 IKEA - shelves, containers for VOC lab 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.98 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Home Depot - spray paint for gnome trees 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            67.66 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Michaels - paper and supplies for microbusiness 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (7.95) 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 IKEA - shelves, containers for VOC lab 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (310.80) 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Home Depot - return of items for shelving units 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.98 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Joann - materials for microbusiness 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.00 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Target - containers for microbusiness 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.00 10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Dollar Tree - supplies, card display bins 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.61 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Lost book order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.50 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AUDIBLE -  - audiobook school renewal 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.52 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - September new book order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.92 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Additional book copies order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.99 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430

AMAZON -  - September new book order (on same invoice as 

$14.52 charge) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.89 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - September new book order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            46.39 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Lost book order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.97 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 AMAZON -  - Ceiling hooks and suction cup hooks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.78 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 AMAZON -  - Command hooks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          109.99 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 AMAZON -  - Cordless handheld vacuum 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.98 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 AMAZON -  - Cardstock and twine 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (44.90) 10.15.513.000.0000.1800.410

Refund Amazon Purchase ( 10 books eres mi mamá) Spanish 

version of Bookworms. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.44 10.15.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase, Instructional supplemental material to 

support Spanish language arts instruction. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.84 10.15.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase, 2 of Oxford Picture Dictionaries Content 

Area for Kids English-Spanish/ English Language Development 

Support. 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            18.79 10.24.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase, 1 English/Russian dictionary/ Pre -Act 

English native language approved dictionaries M.S. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.18 10.24.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase, 2 Uzbek-English  dictionaries for Middle 

School Pre Act - English native language approved. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          101.96 10.24.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase, 2 Arabic-English Dictionaries; 2 English-

French Dictionaries/ English Development Support. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            49.98 10.24.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase, 2 English- Burmese Dictionaries / English 

language Development Support 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          180.84 10.24.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase, 22 of Dicccionario Español/Inglés/ English 

Language Development Support. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          326.70 10.40.513.000.0000.3000.410

Capri Pizza and pasta; BPAC Meeting at Sandburg on 

09/25/2024, speaker Dr. Ferney Ramirez; Topic: Parents and 

Teachers educators. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          100.15 10.40.513.000.0000.3000.410

Mariano's Purchase (Disposable items, soda, water, choc. 

chips) for BPAC Meeting at Sandburg on 09/25/2024 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.99 10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 800 sheets transparent sticky notes 3"x3" 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.45 10.13.420.821.0000.1100.410 Astrobrights colored envelopes, 200 ct 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.97 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 100 pcs sports stickers for water bottles 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.74 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Custom text office stamp 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          205.00 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Pencil Guy personalized pencils - 500 ct 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.44 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Neenah astrobrights colored paper, 500 ct 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.99 10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 HBlife pencil pen holder 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.44 10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Hanes boys undershirt 5 ct, XL 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.44 10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Hanes boys undershirt 5 ct, L 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.97 10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Hyglos products paper plates, 6", 100 ct 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.21 10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 A-SUB sublimation paper, 110 sheets 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.59 10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410

HTVRONT sublimation HTV for dark/light fabrics, sublimation 

vinyl, 12"x10' 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            14.83 10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 HTVRONT sublimation sticker paper, 20 pcs. 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            94.47 10.31.440.000.0000.2220.410

Amazon - general office supplies including desk calendars. 

nameplate, cord holders, and chargers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          208.25 10.31.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon - new library books 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          351.03 10.31.440.052.0000.2220.430 Amazon - replacement books paid via Pushcoin 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          332.67 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - replacement books for library 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,578.86 10.31.120.000.0000.1500.325 Penske - truck rental to transport band equipment to contests 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          139.00 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - prime membership 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          954.55 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Penske - transporting band equipment not covered by district 

account 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            87.65 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot tubing cutter and utility knife 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            16.63 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  surge protector 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.30 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home Depot  Extension tubes, braid supply line and valve 

handle replacement 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          172.86 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  angle gauge and bench vise 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.97 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  return air grille 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            75.51 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot impact XPS and plywood 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.98 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  fabuloso 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.74 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace bulk fastners 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            31.63 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace bulk fastners and velcro 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.90 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace wire 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            95.96 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot  epoxy 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            87.66 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot High velocity air circulation and extinsion box 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          111.65 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food, paper products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          114.84 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food, paper products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            23.17 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart paper products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          125.74 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food, paper products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.43 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Hobby lobby crafts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.12 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target food, crafts 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          105.85 10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food,paper products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,785.04 10.31.100.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - classroom supplies including tape, building plates, 

drafting tiangles tripod, microphones, digital calipers, triangle 

rulers 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          349.98 10.31.150.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - tv and mount for social studies classroom 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            69.93 10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - books - Grading from the inside out 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            63.82 10.31.610.196.0000.1800.410 Amazon - mouse, stickers and games for EL classes 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.71 10.31.610.315.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cands and envelopes for student use 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,907.75 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - item for fall play including costumes, lights, and 

props 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          189.99 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - knee brace for athletics 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.81 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon IPad case for girls volleyball 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            47.48 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - preschool supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - art club supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            33.98 10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - clip boards for boys soccer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (25.99) 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon - refund for return for discretionary purchase - Corso 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,450.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-UNV 12MP/4K Fisheye 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,300.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-UNV 8MP LH WDR Network IR Rixed Dome Camera 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          165.98 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Kesington VeriMark USB Fingerprint Key Reader 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          219.98 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410

Amazon-Isignia 32-inch Class F20 Series Smarrt Full HD 1080p 

Fire TV 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            29.97 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Klein Tolls 32717 Precision Screwdriver Set 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          185.08 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410

Amazon-Wire Tubing Flexible CoverLabel Maker Tape, Label 

Maker, Kelin Tools, 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.16 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Fiber Cable 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          350.87 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Timecity for iPad (case for iPad) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,792.00 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Apple iPad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          459.98 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Apple iPad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          229.99 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon-Apple iPad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          229.99 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Best Buy-Apple iPad 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          188.48 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.440 aws (Amazon Web Svcs) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            52.50 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 SMTP2GO 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,172.67 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Backblaze B2 Clousd Storage 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            17.18 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 DigitalOcean Droplets,Snapshots, Backups 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.26 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Goggle Cloud 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          259.52 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sams Club - food paper products 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            77.35 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food/juice 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          158.84 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sams Club - food 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            72.95 10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food/juice 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (15.54) 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 KITCAST -  - CANCELLED SCIENCE DEVICE 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (217.79) 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - PARKING 87 - RETURN OF INK CARTRIDGES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          123.60 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            37.01 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.97 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - PROPS/STAGE DECOR 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          120.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PREPD SUNNYVALE - SPEECH #23 - 2024-2025 ANNUAL 

MEMBERSHIP - PREMIUM TEAM 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            40.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CS MONITOR DAILY - SPEECH #23 - YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          115.88 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - BOOKSHELF 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              4.93 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - PROPS/COSTUMES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          132.18 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - PROPS/COSTUMES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            90.74 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - PROPS/COSTUMES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            24.54 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - PROPS - BROOMS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              9.99 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - LIGHT SABER- PROP 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            21.37 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            57.25 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

THE ECONOMIST - SPEECH #23 - THE ECONOMIST DIGITAL 

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            12.96 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - SPRAY PAINT 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.98 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - PUPPETS, GOOGLY EYES 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          206.47 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMAZON - PARKING #87 - PRINTER CARTRIDGE, JOLLY 

RANCHERS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.63 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            89.94 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            64.42 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $            12.95 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            38.76 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          337.74 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - DRAMA 22 - COSTUMES/PROPS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            34.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 BUFFALO GROVE GOLF  - BGLF 47.04 - RANGE BALLS 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          156.26 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - PARKING 87 - EPSON PRINTER 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          617.49 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 POTBELLY - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          519.75 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CONCORD THEATRICALS  - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          716.90 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 HOME DEPOT - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            87.40 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 MICHAELS STORES - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          240.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 BRIAN METOLIUS MUSIC  - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          908.86 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 HOME DEPOT - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            78.75 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 HOME DEPOT - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          169.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 NATIONAL SPEECH DEBATE - SPEECH #23 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          110.00 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CONCORD THEATRICALS  - DRAMA #22 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            53.90 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - SPEECH #23 - 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            94.29 10.12.416.000.1999.0000.000 Target-Milk, juice, cups, snacks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          208.70 10.12.416.000.1999.0000.000 Sam's Club-spoons, applesauce, yogurt, cheese, snacks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      2,039.47 10.31.541.000.0000.1100.410 Spoonflower - material for home ec programs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (151.11) 10.31.541.000.0000.1100.410 Spoonflower - tax refund charged on original bill 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              7.99 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon (drama) 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            20.57 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - label writer 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          473.33 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - Fowler, Art, Science, Office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            51.24 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - Athletics - cold packs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          124.90 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - Office - frame for map 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.83 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - Fowler 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          518.86 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - Athletic, Fowler, Office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            54.57 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Art Supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (24.98) 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Refund - cards, post it's 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (17.99) 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Refund - Fowler - teaset 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            25.89 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - Fowler 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (39.90) 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Refund - furniture dolly - Fowler 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.99 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - magnets for doors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            62.08 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Science - tuning forks 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            13.43 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            35.36 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Athletics - volleyball 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            56.76 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Science, Office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            42.56 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - Office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          (15.99) 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Refund amazon - magnets for doors 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            10.40 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon supplies - office 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              8.99 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - magnets for doors, less strength 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $        (110.00) 10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 PCard-Bendis - Refund of scripts for play 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            99.00 10.21.610.000.0000.1500.640 PCard-Bendis - Webstaurant Store - membership fee 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            97.00 10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 DelAlcazar - Discretionary 257973 11/6/2024
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BMO Harris  $          850.00 10.21.999.000.0000.2410.410 3 day course for Julie Forde 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            69.97 10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 utility cart 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            39.98 10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 tape for Art 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          737.84 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 carpet for LLC 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            59.78 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 bead making kit for healthy habits club 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            80.23 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 glitter glue for healthy habits club 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            89.54 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 jars and decor for healthy habits club 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            43.94 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 personalized pencils 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            16.47 10.06.999.000.0000.2410.410 bagels -staff breakfast during conferences 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          682.80 20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon clocks order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          151.68 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon Fluke 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            41.93 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon Bussman amp 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            97.72 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon room darkening mini blinds 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            57.91 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon cordless mini blinds 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            32.97 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon light bulbs 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,251.56 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Hawk truck repair 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            15.88 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Panera order 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            61.48 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon gloves 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $      1,050.00 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon door closure 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          360.72 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Water delivery 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          103.93 10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410 WalMart/Batavia Creamery - dry ice and flour 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          121.29 20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon westherstrip and rust stain remover 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            18.28 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Aldi - cooking supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $              3.19 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - parchmant paper 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            19.37 10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Aldi - CBI outing and cooking supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            (7.00) 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox bowl - free/reduced refund from last month 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          138.30 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            11.26 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            84.85 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.72 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            86.78 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            71.88 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Quicken Inc - office supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            67.19 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Suburbanite Bowl - F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            57.73 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Tropical Smoothie - F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            30.02 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Aldi - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            28.91 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            71.30 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            72.84 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - kleenex and other supplies 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            51.99 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - hand soap refill 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            68.73 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Aldi - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $            96.87 10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Angelo Caputos - grocery for F/R lunch 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          266.25 10.71.542.000.0000.1200.410 Unity school bus parts - safety harness 257973 11/6/2024

BMO Harris  $          149.00 10.71.999.000.0000.2410.410 Teachtown - from transition account 257973 11/6/2024
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Bogosian, Christopher L  $            99.62 10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary 258148 11/22/2024

Bojkovski, Laura Anne  $          100.00 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 258206 11/22/2024

Bonk, Leonard M  $            85.69 10.40.038.000.0000.2660.332 October Mileage 258392 11/13/2024

Borter, Heidi Renee  $            41.97 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258047 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.410 Remarkably Ruby 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Scritch scratch 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Spy school goes wild : a spy school novel 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Squire & knight 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Sun and the star : a Nico Di Angelo adventure 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Traves de los mares 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Truly Tyler 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Two tribes 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Unlocked 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Warriors : the ultimate guide 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 What lives in the woods 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 What lives in the woods 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Windswept 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Impossible Creatures 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Charlie Thorne and the lost city 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Avatar : the last airbender, imbalance part one 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Avatar : the last airbender, Team Avatar tales 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Becoming Brianna 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Chalice of the gods 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Charlie Thorne and the curse of Cleopatra 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Charlie Thorne and the Royal Society 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Claudia and the bad joke 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Delicates 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Ellie Engle saves herself! 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Everblaze 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Exile 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Flashback 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Girl in White 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $            14.74 10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Girl in White 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Greenwild : the world behind the door 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Guinness world records 2024 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Guinness world records 2025 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the destruction of Pompeii, AD 79 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Invisible 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 It Found Us 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Keeper of the lost cities 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Keeper of the lost cities : the graphic novel part 1 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Kristy and the walking disaster 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Legacy 258544 11/22/2024
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Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Lodestar 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Major Impossible 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Mystery of locked rooms 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Neverseen 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Nightfall 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 No place like home 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 One dead spy 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Out of my heart 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $                   -   10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Out of my mind 258544 11/22/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books  $            19.65 10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Peculiar incident on Shady Street 258544 11/22/2024

Bozek, Kimberly Ann  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Funds 258348 11/22/2024

Braga, Maribeth A  $            61.90 10.05.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258241 11/22/2024

Bray, Madison Rose  $          100.00 10.12.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purposes 258365 11/22/2024

Brennan, Kieran Coleman  $          100.00 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Fall 2024-2025 Discretionary WWS 258017 11/22/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $            24.12 10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332

Reimbursement to Patrick Bresnahan, teacher at Hubble MS - 

for mileage to attend a PD Convention from Uncharted 

Learning in Chicago on August 16, 2024 258387 11/12/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $            51.00 10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332

Reimbursement to Patrick Bresnahan, teacher at Hubble MS - 

for parking while attending a  PD Convention  from Uncharted 

Learning in Chicago on August 16, 2024 258387 11/12/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $            33.00 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 ElevenLabs for 2 months 258393 11/13/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $            80.00 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 ChatGPT subscription for 4 months 258393 11/13/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $            99.95 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 Edublogs Pro 258393 11/13/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $          144.00 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 Vimeo 258393 11/13/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $          142.73 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 Earbuds and Microphone 258393 11/13/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $            55.58 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 Office supplies (postits. sharpies, gel pens) 258393 11/13/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $          264.00 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 Synthesia Limited Starter Subscription 258393 11/13/2024

Bresnahan, Patrick Michael  $          432.08 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410 Synthesia Creator Subscription 258393 11/13/2024

Briasco, Kathryn L  $            93.91 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Kate Briasco Discretionary 258328 11/22/2024

Brightmont Inc  $      9,626.32 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258545 11/22/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904469 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904467 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      3,740.00 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904466 - 10/27/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904468 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904469 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          595.00 10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904467 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024
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BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904466 - 10/27/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904468 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904469 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904467 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904466 - 10/27/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          488.75 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904468 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          595.00 10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904469 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904467 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904466 - 10/27/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8904468 - 10/27/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 257980 11/6/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          212.50 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319

8237319 - 1/21/24 - Medina R - School Nurse - unpaid from 

FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.07.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432818 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432817 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432815 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      3,676.25 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432814 - 4/14/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse - 

unpaid from April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432816 - 4/14/24 - Medina R - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.07.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432818 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432817 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      1,190.00 10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432815 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432814 - 4/14/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse - 

unpaid from April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432816 - 4/14/24 - Medina R - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024
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BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.07.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432818 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432817 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432815 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432814 - 4/14/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse - 

unpaid from April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      2,465.00 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432816 - 4/14/24 - Medina R - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.07.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432818 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      1,190.00 10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432817 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432815 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432814 - 4/14/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse - 

unpaid from April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432816 - 4/14/24 - Medina R - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          616.25 10.07.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432818 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432817 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432815 - 4/14/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432814 - 4/14/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse - 

unpaid from April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319

8432816 - 4/14/24 - Medina R - School Nurse - unpaid from 

April FY24 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920331 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920328 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920329 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      2,953.75 10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920327 - 11/3/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920330 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920331 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024
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BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          595.00 10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920328 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920329 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920327 - 11/3/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920330 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920331 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920328 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $      1,190.00 10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920329 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920327 - 11/3/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920330 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920331 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920328 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920329 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920327 - 11/3/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          488.75 10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920330 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $          595.00 10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920331 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920328 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920329 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920327 - 11/3/24 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton  $                   -   10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 8920330 - 11/3/24 - Marisol S - School Nurse 258394 11/13/2024

Briody, Leigh E  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258104 11/22/2024

Brischetto, Molly J  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258105 11/22/2024

Brown, Katherine Reagan  $          150.61 10.05.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258242 11/22/2024

Brown, Lisa  $            47.84 10.10.610.015.0000.1100.410 Lisa Brown Discretionary Funds 258329 11/22/2024

Brucker Company  $      1,484.70 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 227906 filters 258546 11/22/2024
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Buckeye International Inc  $          570.80 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 90625382 foam hand soap 258547 11/22/2024

Buckeye International Inc  $            19.00 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 90627608 freight 258547 11/22/2024

Buckeye International Inc  $      1,103.60 20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 90627608 WWS green foam hand wash 258547 11/22/2024

Buti, Marianne Terri  $          100.00 10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410

Amazon: dry erase markers, sticky note, turn in trays, lesson 

planner notebook, electric pencil sharpener 258089 11/22/2024

Buzzard, Lauren  Elizabeth  $          240.00 10.01.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258178 11/22/2024

C. Armbrust Plumbing & Heating Inc.  $      2,481.02 20.20.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 82834582 Edison back up 258548 11/22/2024

C.O.R.E. Academy  $    12,206.10 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258549 11/22/2024

C.O.R.E. Academy  $    29,256.48 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258549 11/22/2024

Caliendo, Cera Elizabeth  $          100.00 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 258207 11/22/2024

Callaghan, Betsy  $          165.97 10.13.610.015.0000.1100.410 Discretionary reimbursement 258191 11/22/2024

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $      5,591.96 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258550 11/22/2024

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $      8,896.30 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 258550 11/22/2024

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $    20,577.26 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258550 11/22/2024

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road  $    16,775.88 10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 258550 11/22/2024

Canabal, Carmen M  $          198.54 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 258208 11/22/2024

Candor Health Education  $          900.00 10.08.345.000.0000.2210.319 Madison - Puberty Presentation 258461 11/21/2024

Candor Health Education  $                   -   10.14.345.000.0000.2210.319 Bower - Puberty Presentation 258461 11/21/2024

Candor Health Education  $                   -   10.08.345.000.0000.2210.319 Madison - Puberty Presentation 258461 11/21/2024

Candor Health Education  $      1,260.00 10.14.345.000.0000.2210.319 Bower - Puberty Presentation 258461 11/21/2024

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $          252.10 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv G170464 WN Door #7 reglaze with clear safety glass 258551 11/22/2024

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                   -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv G170498 WN Fieldhouse door furnish and install safety 

glass as per code in existing door 258551 11/22/2024

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $                   -   20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv G170464 WN Door #7 reglaze with clear safety glass 258551 11/22/2024

Carlson Glass & Mirror Inc  $          298.75 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv G170498 WN Fieldhouse door furnish and install safety 

glass as per code in existing door 258551 11/22/2024

Carrier Corporation  $      1,111.00 20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 90393674 Service Contract Maintenance 258552 11/22/2024

Casper, Giselle  $            59.88 10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258070 11/22/2024

Castillo, Gabriela  $          200.00 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 258209 11/22/2024

Cavanaugh, Kendall L  $          200.00 10.04.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases 258210 11/22/2024

Cericola, Mariah E  $          100.00 10.07.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purposes 258269 11/22/2024

Chedister, Scott William  $            28.97 10.24.000.197.0000.1100.410

Petco purchase for Edison FP Biology Materials 

reimbursement 257981 11/6/2024

Chiappini, Melissa Anne  $          100.00 10.07.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258270 11/22/2024

Childs Voice School  $    13,903.12 10.90.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition - Pre K 258553 11/22/2024

Chrisman, Gregory M  $            70.56 10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258048 11/22/2024

Chromy, Jennifer Ellen  $          100.00 10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Reimbursement for discretionary purchases 258211 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,322.95 40.24.190.311.0000.2550.331 K-8 Camera Charges 258462 11/21/2024
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Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      9,622.05 40.32.190.311.0000.2550.331 9-12 Camera Charges 258462 11/21/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      5,113.77 40.40.190.307.0000.2550.690 Fuel Escalator Charges 258462 11/21/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.01.190.308.0000.2550.331 Emerson - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,176.00 40.02.190.308.0000.2550.331 Hawthorne - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      7,240.00 40.04.190.308.0000.2550.331 Johnson - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.05.190.308.0000.2550.331 Lincoln - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.06.190.308.0000.2550.331 Longfellow - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.07.190.308.0000.2550.331 Lowell - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.08.190.308.0000.2550.331 Madison - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,287.00 40.09.190.308.0000.2550.331 Pleasant Hill - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.10.190.308.0000.2550.331 Sandburg - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.11.190.308.0000.2550.331 Whittier - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,898.00 40.12.190.308.0000.2550.331 Wiesbrook - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.14.190.308.0000.2550.331 Washington - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      5,880.00 40.14.190.308.0000.2550.331 Bower - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,156.00 40.20.190.308.0000.2550.331 Edison - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      5,135.00 40.21.190.308.0000.2550.331 Franklin - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      4,931.00 40.22.190.308.0000.2550.331 Hubble - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      6,408.00 40.23.190.308.0000.2550.331 Monroe - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    10,750.00 40.30.190.308.0000.2550.331 WWSHS - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    12,587.00 40.31.190.308.0000.2550.331 WNHS - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.71.190.308.0000.2550.331 Transition - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $            66.00 40.90.190.308.0000.2550.331 Jefferson - Cab Services - HML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      2,574.00 40.01.190.309.0000.2550.331 Emerson - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.02.190.309.0000.2550.331 Hawthorne - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      2,132.00 40.04.190.309.0000.2550.331 Johnson - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      7,610.00 40.05.190.309.0000.2550.331 Lincoln - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $          588.00 40.06.190.309.0000.2550.331 Longfellow - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.07.190.309.0000.2550.331 Lowell - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.08.190.309.0000.2550.331 Madison - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      3,896.00 40.09.190.309.0000.2550.331 Pleasant Hill - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      5,280.00 40.10.190.309.0000.2550.331 Sandburg - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.11.190.309.0000.2550.331 Whittier - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.12.190.309.0000.2550.331 Wiesbrook - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.13.190.309.0000.2550.331 Washington - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.14.190.309.0000.2550.331 Bower - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      3,330.00 40.20.190.309.0000.2550.331 Edison - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      7,233.00 40.21.190.309.0000.2550.331 Franklin - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      1,183.00 40.22.190.309.0000.2550.331 Hubble - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      3,850.00 40.23.190.309.0000.2550.331 Monroe - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    61,475.00 40.30.190.309.0000.2550.331 WWSHS - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    54,877.00 40.31.190.309.0000.2550.331 WNHS - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    12,309.00 40.71.190.309.0000.2550.331 Transition - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024
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Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $                   -   40.90.190.309.0000.2550.331 Jefferson - Cab Services - NHML 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      5,079.35 40.24.190.311.0000.2550.331 K-8 Camera Charges 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $    11,305.65 40.32.190.311.0000.2550.331 9-12 Camera Charges 258554 11/22/2024

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc  $      5,686.28 40.40.190.307.0000.2550.690 Fuel Escalator Charges 258554 11/22/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                   -   20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028001401000 Johnson water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                   -   20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000500000 Bower water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $          990.90 20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000011000 Hubble water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                   -   20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028001401000 Johnson water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $          985.43 20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000500000 Bower water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                   -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000011000 Hubble water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $      1,101.50 20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028001401000 Johnson water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                   -   20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000500000 Bower water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Warrenville (074551)  $                   -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000011000 Hubble water and sewer 258463 11/21/2024

City Of Wheaton  $      1,006.74 10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513384 - City Services Patrol Officer OT WNHS Football 

10/18/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          411.87 10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

NV 513384 - City Services Sargeant  OT WNHS Football 

10/18/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          254.84 10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513384 - City Services Detective OT WNHS Football 

10/18/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          368.52 10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513384 - City Services Sergeant OT WNHS Football 

10/19/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          309.44 10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513384 - City Services Detective OT - WNHS Football 

10/19/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          269.66 10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513385 - City Services Patrol Officer OT WWSHS Football 

10/25/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          564.28 10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513385  - City Services Detective OT WWSHS Football 

10/25/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          325.16 10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513385 - City Services Sergeant OT WWSHS Football 

10/25/24 257982 11/6/2024

City Of Wheaton  $      2,125.69 20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 513427 gasoline sales 258464 11/21/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          470.19 40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 Oct24 WWSHS athletics gasoline 258555 11/22/2024

City Of Wheaton  $            18.14 40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 Oct24 WWSHS fuel svc fee 258555 11/22/2024

City Of Wheaton  $      1,019.88 40.31.220.000.0000.2550.464 Oct24 WNHS athletics gasoline sales 258555 11/22/2024

City Of Wheaton  $            39.47 40.31.220.000.0000.2550.464 Oct24 WNHS fuel svcs fee 258555 11/22/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          181.27 40.71.190.000.0000.2550.464 SpEd Gas Reimbursement 258555 11/22/2024

City Of Wheaton  $          317.51 10.40.210.118.0000.1700.464 Oct24 Drivers Ed gasoline l 258555 11/22/2024

Claud, Amy Caroline  $            69.86 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimburse for Discretionary purchases fall 2024 258018 11/22/2024

Claud, James Kenneth  $          100.00 10.30.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary purchases Fall 2024 258019 11/22/2024

Clausing, Carrie Eilleen Ryan  $          100.00 10.21.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258071 11/22/2024

Clingenpeel, Foroughieh L  $            43.75 10.90.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025075 - 10/29/24 - Jefferson - IEP meeting 257983 11/6/2024

Clum, Kathryn J  $            40.95 10.08.610.015.0000.1100.410 Reimbursement for Discretionary Purchases 258288 11/22/2024

Coal City Community High School  $          150.00 10.31.050.113.0000.1500.640

Speech entry fee for Wheaton North High School for 

tournament on 12/21/24 258465 11/21/2024
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Compass Health Center Oakbrook  $          140.00 10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hospital Tutoring Services 258556 11/22/2024

Connect Academy  $      7,065.03 10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 258557 11/22/2024

Constellation Newenergy Inc  $      8,307.00 20.09.740.000.0000.2540.466 Acct 818536-13 Service Period: 8/19-9/18 257984 11/6/2024

Constellation Newenergy Inc  $                   -   20.02.740.000.0000.2540.466 Customer 818536-4 Hawthorne Service Period: 9/10-10/9 257984 11/6/2024

Constellation Newenergy Inc  $                   -   20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Customer 818536-21 Hubble Service Period: 9/13-10/14 257984 11/6/2024

Constellation Newenergy Inc  $    54,076.88 20.30.740.000.0000.2540.466 Customer 818536-20 WWS Service Period: 9/13-10/14 257984 11/6/2024

Constellation Newenergy Inc  $                   -   20.39.740.000.0000.2540.466 Customer 818536-22 Woodland Service Period: 9/12-10/11 257984 11/6/2024

Constellation Newenergy Inc  $                   -   20.02.740.000.0000.2540.466 Customer 818536-4 Hawthorne Service Period: 9/10-10/9 257984 11/6/2024

Constellation Newenergy Inc  $    18,998.37 20.22.740.000.0000.2540.466 Customer 818536-21 Hubble Service Period: 9/13-10/14 257984 11/6/2024
